OMB No. 0651-0027 (eyp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Off
<u>Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 1029</u>	89655 🖌 🖌 🔨
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Scott Best Stephen G. Tell	Name: Rambus Inc.
John Poulton	Internal Address: 4440 El Camino Real
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Los Altos, CA 94022
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 4440 El Camino Real
	City: Los Altos State: ^{CA} Zip: 94022
4/13/05	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Derkeley Law and Technology Group 5250 NE Elam Young Pkwy Suite 850 Street Address: 5250 NE Elam Young Pkwy Suite 850	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Final Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-3130
Suite 850 Street Address: 5250 NE Elam Young Pkwy Street Address: 5250 NE Elam Young Pkwy Suite 850 City: Hillsboro State: OR Zip: 97006	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-3130
Suite 850 Street Address: 5250 NE Elam Young Pkwy Suite 850 Street Address: 5250 NE Elam Young Pkwy Suite 850 City: Hillsboro State: OR Zip: 97006 DO NOT U	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Name. 5250 NE Elam Young Pkwy Internal Address: 5250 NE Elam Young Pkwy Suite 850 5250 NE Elam Young Pkwy Ot Not U 500 NOT U 9. Signature. 500 NOT U Howard A. Skaist, Reg. No. 36008 500 NOT U Name of Person Signing 500 NOT U	Image: Second secon
Suite 5250 NE Elam Young Pkwy Suite 850 Street Address: 5250 NE Elam Young Pkwy Suite 5250 NE Elam Young Pkwy Suite 850 City: Hillsboro State: OR Zip: 97006 DO NOT U 9. Signature. Howard A. Skaist, Reg. No. 36008 0 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including or Commissioner of Patents	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-3130 SE THIS SPACE Wand Mand U15/05

REEL: 016482 FRAME: 0422

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, <u>Scott C. Best, Stephen Tell, John W. Poulton</u>, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **Rambus Inc.**, a Delaware Corporation, having offices located at 4440 El Camino Real, Los Altos, California 94022, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively, "ASSIGNEE") all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNORS throughout the world in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are the subject of a patent document entitled

PROCESSOR CONTROLLED INTERFACE

and which is found in:

(a)	\boxtimes	U.S. patent application filed concu	urrently herewith	
(b)		US. patent application filed on		
		under Application No		
		with Express Mail No.		
(c)		U.S. Patent No.	, issued	•

An attorney of record, or the attorney filing the application, is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the execution date of the application and/or the filing date and serial number of the application when officially known.

This assignment includes the foregoing patent application or patent; all legal equivalents thereof in any foreign country and all patents issuing therefrom; all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions and improvements; and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of the foregoing patent application or patent under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE to apply in all countries in the name of ASSIGNORS or in the name of ASSIGNEE for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant for themselves and their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns to provide to ASSIGNEE promptly upon the request of ASSIGNEE all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and to testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and promptly to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said inventions and improvements and said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNORS request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said patents of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

Executed this

<u>/3</u> day of <u>Apri</u>, 2005

Signature of invento

State of California SS.: County of Santa Clara

On $\underline{4}$ $\underline{15}$, 2005, before me, <u>Ann C. Williams</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Scott C. Best</u>, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal "Ilind



Executed this

_____ day of ______, 2005

{ss.:

Name: Stephen Tell

Signature of inventor

State of

County of

On ______, 2005, before me, ______, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Stephen Tell</u>, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Executed this		Signature of inventor	
day of	, 2005	Name: John W. Poulton	
State of County of	}ss.:		
		, Notary Public, nown to me on the basis of satisfactory	

personally appeared <u>John W. Poulton</u>, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, <u>Scott C. Best, Stephen Tell, John W. Poulton</u>, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **Rambus Inc.**, a Delaware Corporation, having offices located at 4440 El Camino Real, Los Altos, California 94022, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively, "ASSIGNEE") all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNORS throughout the world in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are the subject of a patent document entitled

PROCESSOR CONTROLLED INTERFACE

and which is found in:

(a)	\boxtimes	U.S. patent application filed cond	currently herewith	
(b)		US. patent application filed on		
		under Application No		
		with Express Mail No.		
(c)		U.S. Patent No.	, issued	

An attorney of record, or the attorney filing the application, is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the execution date of the application and/or the filing date and serial number of the application when officially known.

This assignment includes the foregoing patent application or patent; all legal equivalents thereof in any foreign country and all patents issuing therefrom; all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions and improvements; and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of the foregoing patent application or patent under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE to apply in all countries in the name of ASSIGNORS or in the name of ASSIGNEE for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant for themselves and their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns to provide to ASSIGNEE promptly upon the request of ASSIGNEE all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and to testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and promptly to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said inventions and improvements and said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNORS request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said patents of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

Executed this

Signature of inventor

_____ day of _____, 2005

Name: Scott C. Best

State of California SS.: County of Santa Clara

On ______, 2005, before me, <u>Ann C. Williams</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Scott C. Best</u>, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Executed this

Signature of inventor

13 day of April ,2005 State of NOrth Carolinia County of Orange SS.:

Chernel L. Dull Norany PUBLIC: Stephen Tell Inwage County, NC

> PATENT REEL: 016482 FRAME: 0427

On <u>13</u> April, 2005, before me, <u>Chery L. Duff</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Stephen Tell</u>, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal hery Luft

Signature of inventor Executed this <u>3</u> day of <u>Apri</u> 2005 Name, John W. Poulton Chernel L. Doll Notany Public State of Worth Caroling County of Orcinge) SS.: On 13, April, 2005, before me, (hery) Duff, Notary Public,

personally appeared John W. Poulton, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Chaugh faff-